				Williams Paving Co., Inc.		PE Services, LLC		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc.	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to demolish, clear and grub, and dispose of materials; including hedge removal and trimming, tree trimming, cut tree roots and miscelianeous removals necessary or as indicated on the drawings	1	LS	\$23,824,47	\$23,824.47	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut existing asphalt, remove and dispose all materials within area of new exfiltration trench	130	SY	\$18.06	\$2,347.80	\$12.70	\$1,651.00		\$910.00
3	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut existing asphalt, remove and dispose all materials within area of new swale	30	SY	\$18.43	\$552.90	\$12.70	\$381.00	\$7.00	\$210,00
4	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut existing asphalt, remove and dispose all materials within area of new pervious pavement  Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut existing sidewalk transition,	200	Y2	\$20.36	\$4,072.00	\$12,70	\$2,540.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
5	remove and dispose all materials within area	200	SF	\$22,88	\$4,576.00	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
6	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove existing asphalt pavement to depth of up to one inch (1") including the disposal of materials	7,030	SY	\$2.23	\$15,676.90	\$5.40	\$37,962.00	\$3.00	\$21,090.00
7	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to provide a minimum of 1-1/2" asphalt FDOT Type SP-9.5 superpave asphalt concrete pavement	585	TON	\$158.12	\$92,500.20	\$134.00	\$78,390,00	\$145,00	\$84,825.00
8	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install asphalt leveling course (up to 1")	200	ı SY	\$28.83	\$5,766.00	\$11,30	\$2,260.00	\$17,50	\$3,500.00
9	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to Install new 6 inches pervious pavement, including the 18" rock sub base/reservoir and filter fabric (2 feet overlap on top, ends and four sides)	200	SY	\$123.05	\$24,610.00	\$16.90	\$3,380.00	\$108,00	\$21,600.00
10	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawout existing concrete curb, remove and dispose all materials and replace it with new concrete curbing, new curbing to match existing	55	LF	\$74.72	\$4,109.60	\$21.20	\$1,166.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
11	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install 4 inches thick concrete sidewalk & ramp, including select backfill, grading, compacting, stamp detectable warning, etc, complete in place as specified	250	SF	\$13.03	\$3,257.50	\$9,90	\$2,475.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
12	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to adjust elevation of existing sanitary sewer, storm sewer, and/or air valve manholes, etc. to match proposed pavement elevation	5	EA	\$363.86	\$1,819.30	\$705.00	\$3,525.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
13	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove three (3) existing catch basins and connecting pipes	3	EA	\$1,444.70	\$4,334.10	\$775.50	\$2,326,50	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
14	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove all debris, vacuum and clean three (3) existing catch basins	3	EA	\$319.56	\$958,68	\$352,50	\$1,057.50	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
15	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install A2000 PVC drainage pipe-24" diameter perforated	200	LF	\$121.74	\$24,348.00	\$52.20	\$10,440.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
16	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install A2000 PVC drainage pipe-24" diameter solid	50	<b>L</b> F	\$58,99	\$2,949.50	\$52.20	\$2,610.00		\$3,250.00
17	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install 4'-0" wide X 4'-6" high drainfield/exfiltration trench	200	LF	\$119.74	\$23,948.00	\$101.50	\$20,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
18	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install catch basin Type B	3	EA	\$5,125.39	\$15,376.17	\$5,686.50	\$17,059.50	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00

Bid Opening Date: April 25, 2016, 9:00 AM City of Hollywood, Florida Department of Public Works/Engineering Architectural Services Project No.: PW-15-029 Project Name: City Hall-Southwest Quadrant Paving Drainage Improvements

				Williams Paving Co., Inc.		PE Services, LLC		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc.	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Totai	Unit Price	Total
19	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install pollution retardant debris baffle	5	EA	\$490.51	\$2,452.55	\$705.00	\$3,525.00	\$650.00	\$3,250,00
20	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install catch basin frame, USF #4615 and grate, USF #6213	3	EA	\$1,446.77	\$4,340.31	\$794.30	\$2,382.90	\$800,00	\$2,400.00
21	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove and dispose existing seven (7) traffic delineators. Replace with seven (7) new traffic delineators (to match existing)	1	LS	\$158,56	\$158,56	\$641.60	\$641.60	\$550.00	\$550.00
22	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove existing wheel stops adjacent to existing parkings and sod area, provide for temporary storage and use at parking stalls after new asphalt placement	1	LS	\$4,380.03	\$4,380.03	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$850,00	\$850.00
23	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install new pavement marking on asphalt and new signage under subparts of this item								m m m m m ha m m m reyer to hopel of Majel M M d
23a	Pavement Markings 4" White (thermoplastic)	2,650	LF	\$0.96	\$2,544.00	\$1,20	\$3,180,00	\$0,65	\$1,722.50
23b	Pavement Markings 6" White and Blue (thermoplastic)	1,185	LF	\$5.75	\$6,813.75	\$1,50	\$1,777.50	\$0,80	\$948.00
23c	Pavement Markings 6 <sup>al</sup> Yellow, Skip (thermoplastic)	20	LF	\$1,02	\$20.40	\$1,50	\$30.00	\$0.80	\$16.00
23d	Pavement Markings 6" Double Yellow (thermoplastic)	105	ᄕ	\$2.05	\$215.25	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$1.55	\$162.75
23е	Pavement Markings 18" White (thermoplastic)	120	LF	\$2.37	\$284.40	\$5.10	\$612.00	\$4.50	\$540.00
23f	Pavement Markings 24" Stop Bar (thermoplastic)	155	LF	\$4.03	\$624.65	\$6.30	\$976.50	\$6.50	\$1,007.50
23g	Pavement Marking "No Parking Loading Zone" (thermoplastic)	1	EA	\$70.30	\$70.30	\$105.80	\$105,80	\$300,00	\$300.00
23h	Pavement Marking-Handicap Symbol (thermoplastic)	9	EA	\$153.40	\$1,380.60	\$112.80	\$1,015.20	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
23i	Pavement Marking-"STOP" (thermoplastic)	11	EA	<b>\$1</b> 21.44	\$121.44	\$105.80	\$105,80	\$200.00	\$200.00
23j	Pavement Marking-Arrows, One Direction (thermoplastic)	19	EA	\$70.30	\$1,335.70	\$84.60	\$1,607.40	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
23k	Pavement Marking-Arrows, Two Direction (thermoplastic)	5	EA	\$140.61	\$703,05	\$134.00	\$670,00	\$175.00	\$875,00
23	Traffic Sign with Post-R1-1 "STOP"	3	EA	\$383,48	\$1,150.44	\$218,60	\$655,80	\$320,00	\$960.00
23m	Traffic Sign with Post-R5-1 "DO NOT ENTER"	2	EA	\$383.48	\$766,96	\$221.40	\$442.80	\$320,00	\$640,00

				Williams Paving Co., Inc.		PE Services, LLC		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc.	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
23n	Traffic Sign with Post-R6-1 "ONE WAY"	3	EA	\$383.48	\$1,150.44	\$143.80	\$431.40	\$320.00	\$960.00
230	Traffic Sign with Post-R1-2 "YIELO"	1	EA	\$383.46	\$383.46	\$176.30	\$176.30	\$320.00	\$320,00
24	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to paint existing and new curbing	450	FT	\$1.92	\$864.00	\$1.60	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
25	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install six (6) new traffic signs, five (5) "U" steel channel posts per BCTED standard and adjust or relocate existing traffic sign locations (as needed)	1	LS	\$2,300.88	\$2,300.88	\$705.00	\$705,00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
26	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to cut tree roots, per location, as specified	2	EA	\$1,917.40	\$3,834.80	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$500,00	\$1,000.00
27	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to Install Foratam sod, Including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place, as specified	6,500	SF	\$0.90	\$5,850.00	\$1.10	\$7,150.00	\$0.50	\$3,250.00
28	Owner's Contingency (allowance), Includes permits and fees (20% of Total)	1	LS	\$59,354.61	\$59,354.61	\$1.00	\$43,682.00	\$46,557.35	\$46,557.35
					\$356,127.70		\$262,095.50		\$279,344.10
				due to roundin should be \$3	he Base Bid Total g. Base Bid Total 56,127.70, not 127.71.				